Established: June 1992

NAAC Accredited "B" Grade



## Rani Laxmibai Mahavidyalaya Parola

Dist. Jalgaon 425111 Tel: (02597) 292666

Web: www.rlcollegeparola.com
Email: principalrlcparola@gmail.com

Dr. D. R. Patil M. Sc. Ph. D. Act. Principal

Outward No.

Date: / /20 Date: 22/02/2023

## Notice

All the members of Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) are hereby informed that, IQAC meeting to will be held on 25 Feb 2023 at 11.30 am in the IQAC room to discuss following Agenda, Presence of members of IQAC is solicited.

Agenda of meeting:

Agenda Number	Agenda	
1	Approval of the previous meeting minutes	
2	Establish Alumni portal on website of college	
3	Installation of R.O. water plant in the college for students	
4	Installation of solar pans	
5	To plan, the implementation of ABC account for F.Y.B.Sc. students.	
6	To start extra vermi composite plant and water soil analysis project.	

**IOAC Committee** 

Name	Designation	Post	Signature
Dr. D. R. Patil	Acting Principal	Chairperson	Celever
Dr. G. P. Borse	IQAC Coordinator	Member	a me
Hon'ble Rohan Dada V. More	Management Representative	Member	From
Dr. S. B. Bhavsar	Vice Principal	Member	Donne
Dr. D. N. Surywanshi	Asst. Professor	Member	Jus
Mr. A. S. Mahale	Asst. Professor	Member	mealal.
Dr. S. N. Salunkhe	Asst. Professor	Member	Halnky
Mr. S. D. More	Office Superintendent	Member	CHI
Mrs. Savita L. Patil	Alumni	Member	falet
Mr. Aanadsing F. Patil	Local Society	Member	
Mr. Rajendra Sambhaji Jadhav	Industrialist	Member	gadha

Coordinator Coordinator, sIQAC Rani Laxmibai Mahavidyalaya Parola, Dist. Jalgaon



Acting Principal
(Dr. D. R. Patil)
(Villi ostriais replacional
Urica, O. Spania

## nutes of Meetings:

Sr. No.	Minutes of Meetings	Proposed By	Seconded By
1	Approval of the previous meeting minutes held on. IQAC coordinator Dr. G. P. Borse read the minutes of the last meeting for stop the action taken on the decision in the previous meeting were also presented.	Dr. G. P. Borse	Dr. D. N. Suryawanshi
2	Established alumni portal on website of college.  IQAC member Mr. A. S. Mahale information about alumni portal on College website for alumni registration, social network between alumni and college for create the device alumni groups. After discussion unanimously decided that website committee should start alumni portal on website	Mr. A. S. Mahale	Dr. S. B. Bhavsar
3	Installation of RO water plant in college for students and staff.  Vice Principal Dr. S. B.Bhavsar said that in the college need are O water plant in large is necessary for provide water to students and staffs. It is essential for their health. After discussion unanimously decided that management member Rohan dada and acting principal should be take action on RO installation	Dr. S. B. Bhavsar	Hon'ble Rohan Dada More
4	Installation of solar system.  Acting principal Dr. D. R. Patil said that, installation of solar system is initial for electricity in our college because rate of electric unit rate as well as it important for green initiatives in college. After discussion unanimously decided that, in the college install solar system for incoming semester	Dr. D. R. Patil	Hon'ble Rohan Dada More
5	To plan the implementation of ABC account for F.Y.B.Sc. students.  Dr. D. R. Patil gave the information about ABC account "Academic Bank of Credits" means and academic service mechanism at the digital or virtual or online entity established by University Grand commission to facilitated student to become its academic account holders. After discussion, unanimously decided that, the principal should establish a committee with Controller of Examination of college for ABC accounts	Dr.D. R. Patil	Mr. A. S. Mahale
6	Any other matter: To start extra vermi composite plant and water soil analysis project	Dr. G. P. Borse	Dr. S. B. Bhavsar

Prepared By/ Verify By

Coordinator Rani Laxibibas Mahavidyalaya Linguist Jalgaon PAROLA S

Approved By

Acting Principal (Dr. D. R. Patil)

सभा नंबर- 15 तारीख 25 । 02 1 २०२ विषय नं. विषय ठराव \* Proceeding of the meeting on At the start TOAC Coordinator Dr. G. P. Borse, welcomed the chairperson, manage ment member and all cell members. In the beginning, the managemen member Hon'ble Rollandada more and Acting Principal Dor. Dr. & D.R. Patil expressed their Satisfaction with the functioning of IGAC Minutes of meeting Date & 25 00/2023 Time & 11.00 am Nenue :- IDAC Office Proposed by Seconded by 5820 minutes of meeting Approval of the Previous Dr. G. P. Borse Dr. D.N. meeting minutes held on-Suryardans! 15/12/2002 IGAC Co-ordinator Dr. G. P. Borse read the minutes of the last meeting The action taken on the decision in the grenious meeting were also Presented Fetablish Alumni Degla M8. A.S. M4h4/2 DY.S.B. Portal on website of College-Bhansar TOAL member mr. A.S mahale gave the information of sous about alumni portal on College website for a umni registration, Solial network between alumni and College, for creat the yearwise alumini groups. After discussion

्र प्राप्तिडींग बुक 👋 तारीख 251 021 २०२3 सभा नंबर-वराव विषय विषय नं. Website Committee Should Start Alumni portal on website. Installation of R. o water , Dr. S. B. Bharsar Horible Dadasaheb plant in the college for Rober more Students and Staff. Vice Principal Dr. S.B. Bhaver Said that In the College need R. O water plant in large is necessary for provide water to students and staff. It is essential for their Health. After discussion Unanimous Tydelided that, management member Rohan dada and Acting Principal Edoud be take action on R.O installation-Honble 4. Installation of Solar pans: - Dr. D. R. Patil Roban dada mor Acting Principal Dr. D. R. Patil Said that installation of Solar System is essestial for electricity in our College because rate of electric Unit raised as well as it important for green initiatives in College Apper discussion Unanimons y delided mentions that In the college in stalls gold renem is dinish System from incoming Benester To plan, the implementation Dr. D.R. Patil Mr. A.S. Maha of ABC account for FBB&C Students Dr. D.R. Patil gare the

विषय नं. "Academic Bank of Credits" means an alademic Service mechanism as a digital/violual Ionline entity established by University Grant Commission to star falilitate student to become its academic accounts holders. After Asscussion Unanimously decided that, the Principal Should Ristablish a Committee with Controller of examination of College for ARC allownts. Any other matter : Dr. G. P. Borse. To start extra vermi Composite plant and water-Soil analyson's project After the discussion on Agenda decisions finally IRAC Co-ordinators thanked to the members and meeting way to end by perm of chairperson. Prepared by verified by Approved b ) omoe PAROLA Acting Poin Parola, Dist. Jalgaon Sr. No. Name of member Sig nature Dr. D. R. Palil asy. D.N. Grigaroths wigoratt. Mr. A.F. Patil 3 Dr. G. P. Borse manul DV. S. B. Bhavian Dr. S. L. later

## ्री प्रोसिडींग बुक

सभा नंबर-

तारीख

1 1305

विषय नं.	विषय		ठराव
	rtx. Rajendra 3. Jadhar		Ladhar
6			
7	Say 1 Mag	A Rulenke	
8	Dr. S. N. Salunke .		
9	Dr.D.N. Surgasonthis <	Tub.	
10	ROMANNARE	- Realists	
	A.S. mahale _	- June	)
*	Action taken Report		
1			
-			
		The same of the sa	
		w w	As a second seco
-			
=			
-			
-			